
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 “Accepting the Challenge”  

1031 - 6th Street  •  Brandon, Manitoba  •  R7A 4K5  •  Telephone 204-729-3100  •  Fax 204-727-2217 

www.bsd.ca  •  info@bsd.ca  •  Twitter: @BrandonMBSD 

 

 
Request for Proposal (“RFP”) 

 
for 

 
Firewalls 

 
 
 
 
 

 
RFP Issue Date:  January 27, 2023  
 
Proposal Response Due:  February 6, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vendors wishing to participate must submit 1 copy of their proposal response on or before the 
above date. 
  

 

 



Request for Proposal – The Supply of Firewalls 
 

Page 2 of 4 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
 
Sealed Proposals will be received up to 2:00 p.m., Monday, February 6, 2023, for the Supply of 
two Firewalls at the Brandon School Division, Admininstration Office, 1031-6th Street, Brandon, 
MB  R7A 4K5, in accordance with the following: 
 
1. Specifications and the proposal are attached.  One copy is to be submitted in a sealed 

envelope marked “PROPOSAL – Firewalls.”  Please ensure the sealed envelope clearly 
indicates the firm’s name and address. 
 

2. Response must show the name of the firm and must be signed by a person duly authorized 
to sign on behalf of the firm.  The office held by the person signing must also be shown on 
the Vendor Submission Form. 
 

3. Goods to be delivered F.O.B. to: 
  Brandon School Division 
  1031-6th Street 
  Brandon, MB, R7A 4K5 

 
4. The Division has made every attempt to ensure all information provided in this request is 

correct; it is the responsibility of the vendor to report any errors or ommissions in this 
specification prior to submitting their bid. 
 

5. The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted. 
 

6. Late tenders will not be accepted. 
 

7. Goods must be new – no refurbished or used equipment. 
 

8. All prices quoted must be firm for a period of 60 days from the closing date of the Request 
for Proposal. 
 

9. Responses referencing equipment that does not meet the specifications as indicated in this 
document will NOT be accepted. 
 

10. Completion of the Vendor Submission Form is mandatory. 

 
 
For further information, please contact:  
      Andrew Kean, Acting Director  
      Learning & Business Technologies 
      204-729-3229 
  



Request for Proposal – The Supply of Firewalls 
 

Page 3 of 4 

 

 
VENDOR SUBMISSION FORM 

**MANDATORY** 
 
To:   Secretary-Treasurer 
 Brandon School Division 
 
Proposal is hereby made for the Supply of Firewalls in accordance with the specifications and 
general conditions.  
 
Specifications: 

2 x Palo Alto Networks PA-1420 with redundant AC power supplies Part #: PAN-PA-1420 

2 x PA-1420, Advanced URL Filtering subscription, for one (1) device in an HA pair, 3 year   

(36 months) term. Part #: PAN-PA-1420-ADVURL-3YR-HA2 

2 x Premium support 3-year prepaid, PA-1420 Part #: PAN-SVC-PREM-3410-3YR 

1 x Professional Services for configuration and install of above* 
 
* Professional Services quoted to include migration from existing Palo Alto Firewalls as well as 
configuration, installation, optimization and testing services while adhering to current industry 
best practices. 
 

Item Cost GST PST Total Cost  

2 x Palo Alto Networks PA-1420 
with redundant AC power 
supplies Part #: PAN-PA-1420 

    

2 x PA-1420, Advanced URL 
Filtering subscription, for one (1) 
device in an HA pair, 3 years (36 
months) term. Part #: PAN-PA-
1420-ADVURL-3YR-HA2 

    

2 x Premium support 3-year 
prepaid, PA-1420 Part #: PAN-
SVC-PREM-3410-3YR 

    

1 x Professional Services for 
configuration and install of 
above* 

    

TOTALS 
    

 
  



Request for Proposal – The Supply of Firewalls 
 

Page 4 of 4 

 

 

VENDOR SUBMISSION FORM 
**MANDATORY** 

 
 
 
 
FIRM NAME:  __________________________________________ 

ADDRESS:     __________________________________________ 

CITY:  _____________________________               PROVINCE: _______________________ 

POSTAL CODE:  ____________  TELEPHONE:  _______________   

 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:  _______________________________________ 

NAME: _______________________________________ 

POSITION:  _______________________________________ 

EMAIL:          _______________________________________ 

DATE:           _______________________________________ 

 

 

 


